10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — June 18, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda
Amy Johnson
e  Tax Abatement for Parcel #08-05-262-031
Gary Atherton, Asst. to the Engineer/Drainage Clerk
e DD 114 Tree Removal
Teleconference with Buena Vista County
e Jt DD 143 summary of assessment schedule review
Tate Schmeling, County Engineer
e Informational
Action Items
e  PT Jailer change status to FT Jailer
Acknowledge Retirement

Engineers Recommendations for DD51

Utility Permits for Jt DD 181

Manure Management Plans

(1) Dan & Laura Erickson— ID# 60392
SE NE, Section 24, Colfax Township

Dan & Laura Erickson as owner & Twin Lakes Environmental

Services, LLC as contact
Supervisors
o Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Approve Jt DD 63 Lat 1A, Rick’s Septic Service, Clean out, $350.00



