TENTATIVE AGENDA Tuesday – June 18, 2024 Supervisors Room – Courthouse Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order
	Roll Call
	Approve Minutes
	Approve Agenda
10:01 a.m.	Amy Johnson
	• Tax Abatement for Parcel #08-05-262-031
10:15 a.m.	Gary Atherton, Asst. to the Engineer/Drainage Clerk
	• DD 114 Tree Removal
10:30 a.m.	Teleconference with Buena Vista County
	• Jt DD 143 summary of assessment schedule review
11:00 a.m.	Tate Schmeling, County Engineer
	Informational
11:30 a.m.	Action Items
	• PT Jailer change status to FT Jailer
	Acknowledge Retirement
	• Approve Jt DD 63 Lat 1A, Rick's Septic Service, Clean out, \$350.00
	Engineers Recommendations for DD51
	• Utility Permits for Jt DD 181
	Manure Management Plans
	(1) Dan & Laura Erickson– ID# 60392
	SE NE, Section 24, Colfax Township
	Dan & Laura Erickson as owner & Twin Lakes Environmental
	Services, LLC as contact
11:45 a.m.	Supervisors
	Weekly Reports
	Informational
	mommonu

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted